1
MJE5740, MJE5742
MJE5742 is a Preferred Device
NPN Silicon Power
Darlington Transistors
The MJE5740 and MJE5742 Darlington transistors are designed for
high−voltage power switching in inductive circuits.
Features

3. The internal Collector−to−Emitter diode can eliminate the need for an external diode to clamp inductive loads. Tests have shown that the
Forward Recovery Voltage (Vf) of this diode is comparable to that of typical fast recovery rectifiers.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package Shipping
MJE5740 TO−220
50 Units / Rail
MJE5740G TO−220
(Pb−Free)
MJE5742 TO−220
MJE5742G TO−220
(Pb−Free)
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
MJE5740, MJE5742